502736151 03/24/2014 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2782757

SUBMISSION TYPE:		١	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ŀ	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		N	Name		Execution Date	
ABGENOMICS CORPORATION					04/09/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BIOALL	BIOALLIANCE C.V.				
Street Address:	HERIKE	HERIKERBERGWEG 238, LUNA ARENA				
Internal Address:	1101 CI	1101 CM				
City:	AMSTE	AMSTERDAM ZUIDOOST				
State/Country:	NETHE	NETHERLANDS				
PROPERTY NUMBER			Number			
Property Type		140357				
Application Number:1403		140337	5731			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number: (650)			94-0792			
Correspondence will US Mail.	be sent to	the e-	mail address first; if that is	unsuccess	ful, it will be sent via	
Phone: (650)		(650) 8	813-5632			
•		() -				
		lang@	mofo.com			
Correspondent Name	: E	lang@ BRIAN	mofo.com A. DONAHUE			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	ן :: ז	lang@ BRIAN MORR	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	יי ויא ז ד	lang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP IGE MILL ROAD			
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	יי ויא ז ד	lang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP	1018		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e: E 7 7	rlang@ BRIAN WORR 755 PA PALO	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP IGE MILL ROAD	1018		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e: E F NUMBER:	rlang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA PALO	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP IGE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1	1018		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	e: E F NUMBER:	rlang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA PALO 6 E	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1	1018		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	e: E F NUMBER:	rlang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA PALO / E E	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1 506592000401 BRIAN A. DONAHUE	1018		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	e: E F NUMBER:	rlang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA PALO / E E	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1 606592000401 BRIAN A. DONAHUE Brian A. Donahue/	1018		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e: E T NUMBER: R:	rlang@ BRIAN MORR 755 PA PALO / E E / C	mofo.com A. DONAHUE ISON & FOERSTER LLP GE MILL ROAD ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1 306592000401 BRIAN A. DONAHUE Brian A. Donahue/ 03/24/2014	1018		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AbGenomics Corporation, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Taiwan and having its principal place of business at 2F, No. 36, Lane 358, Juikuang Road, Neihu, Taipei, Taiwan 114, (hereinafter referred to as the "assignor"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of United States Patent Application Serial No. 12/338,934 filed December 18, 2008, entitled "ANTIBODIES RECOGNIZING A CARBOHYDRATE CONTAINING EPITOPE ON CD-43 AND CEA EXPRESSED ON CANCER CELLS AND METHODS USING SAME" and the inventions described therein; and

WHEREAS, BioAlliance C.V., a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of the Netherlands and having its registered address at Strawinskylaan 3105, 1077 ZX Amsterdam, the Netherlands (hereafter referred to as the "assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignor will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successor, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuation-in-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent for said inventions, without charge to

pa-1328932

PATENT REEL: 032511 FRAME: 0819

said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignors hereby request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

April of roof Date

<u>Startypes lin</u> Assignor Signature

Shih-Yao Lin President, AbGenomics Corporation (Printed or Typed Name, Title)

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of all the right, title and interest in, to and under said patent application and the inventions covered thereby as set forth above.

<u>Apr (of my</u> Date <u>Assignee Signature</u>

Shih-Yao Lin Manager of the General Partner, BioAlliance C.V. (Printed or Typed Name, Title)

pa-1328932

PATENT REEL: 032511 FRAME: 0820

RECORDED: 03/24/2014